

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**Sessions case No. 128 of 2023**

Com. Reg. : 128/2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001124-2023

**Present : Shri Jibon Kumar Sadhu**

Judge code : WB01247

**Order No. 03 dated 21-06-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance of 03 accused persons namely Sujoy Basak, Kanika Basak and Rinki Basak.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge has filed hazira.

Out of 03 accused persons on Court Bail 02 are present by filing hazira. Accused **Kanika Basak** is absent by filing time petition which is considered and allowed.

To **04-08-2023** for appearance of 03 accused persons and consideration of Charge.

Accused persons are as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur