

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions case No. 128 of 2023

Com. Reg. : 128/2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001124-2023

Present : Sharanya Sen Prasad

Judge code : WB00690

Order No. 05 dated 06-09-2023

The Regular P.O. has been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance of 03 accused persons and consideration of Charge.

All 03 accused persons namely Sujoy Basak, Kanika Basak and Rinki Basak, on Court Bail, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. has filed attendance.

The case is adjourned today.

To **05-10-2023** for appearance of 03 accused persons and consideration of Charge.

Accused persons are as before.

D/C by me

Sessions Judge-in-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge-in-charge
Dakshin Dinajpur