

In the Court of the District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.128/2023 (Computer Registration No.128/2023
CNR No.WBDD01-002816-2022
Present :-Sri Subhayu Banerjee (J.O Code No.WB01275)

Order No.02

Dt.15-01-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW No.1 and scribe.

All the three accused persons on court bail are present before this Court by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present by filing one witness hazira of CSW No.1.

CSW No.1 is examined in chief, cross-examined fully and discharged as P.W.1. During examination he proves his signature on the written complaint which is marked as Exhibit-P1(1)/P.W.1.

At the time of evidence Ld. P.P in-charge prays for inserting the name of the mother of the victim as witness by filing a petition u/s-311 Cr.P.C.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed.

Fix **16-04-2024** for evidence of CSW No.3, scribe and mother of the victim and

17-04-2024 for evidence of CSW no.2, 4 and 5 respectively.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused person as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur