

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Sessions Case No. 128 of 2023**

**S. T. No. 39(10)/2023**

Com. Reg. No. 128 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001124-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

07  
01.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of 03 (three) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 6, 7 & 9.

All the 03 (three) accused, Sujoy Basak (A-1), Konika Basak (A-2) & Rinki Basak (A-3), on C.B., are present by filing hazira.

Learned Defence Counsel is present in Court.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira and submits that no witness is turned up today.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 01.04.2025 for appearance of 03 (three) accused and evidence of C.S.W. No. 6, 7 & 9.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat