

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 128 of 2023

S.T. No. 39(10)/2023

Com. Reg. No. 128 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001124-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

11
11.08.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the 03 (three) accused and evidence of the C.S.W. No. 8 & 9.

All the 03 (three) accused, Sujoy Basak (A-1), Konika Basak (A-2) & Rinki Basak (A-3), on C.B., are present by filing hazira. Learned Defence Counsel is present in Court.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira and submits that no witness is turned up today.

Perused the record. It appears that the summons in respect of the C.S.W. No. 9, PSI Samir Karmakar (I.O.), has been received after proper service. But, the said C.S.W. is not appears despite receiving summons. No intimation is received regarding absence of the said C.S.W.

Accordingly, issue Bailable Witness Warrant of Arrest, amounting to Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred) only against the C.S.W. No. 9, PSI Samir Karmakar (I.O.).

D.A. to do the needful.

Heard the Learned Panel P.P. as well as the Defence Counsel. Perused the record. It appears that C.S.W. No. 11, Parimal Roy (Scribe), not yet examined.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 27.10.2025 for appearance of all the 03 (three) accused, awaiting E.R. of bailable W.W.A. of C.S.W. No. 9 and evidence of the C.S.W. No. 9 & 11.

Issue summons. Prosecution to take necessary steps.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat