

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Manas Basu

Sessions Case No. 128 of 2023

S.T. No. 39(10)/2023

Com. Reg. No. 128 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001124-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

13
12.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of all the 03 (three) accused and evidence of the C.S.W. No. 11, Parimal Roy (Scribe).

All the 03 (three) accused, Sujoy Basak (A-1), Konika Basak (A-2) & Rinki Basak (A-3), on C.B., are present by filing hazira. Learned Defence Counsel is present in Court.

Learned Panel P.P. is present by filing hazira and submits that no witness is turned up today.

Received non-execution report for production of the C.S.W. No. 11, Parimal Roy (Scribe), from SI Manik Chandra Sarkar of Tapan P.S., Dakshin Dinajpur, wherein he has prayed for another date to produce the C.S.W. No. 11, Parimal Roy (Scribe), on the ground as stated in the report. The report has been forwarded by the I/C of Tapan P.S.

Perused the report. Heard both side. Considered and prayer is allowed as last chance.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 22.12.2025 for appearance of all the 03 (three) accused and evidence of the C.S.W. No. 11, Parimal Roy (Scribe), as last chance i.e. examination of all the three accused under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C of Tapan P.S. for information and necessary compliance.

D.A. to do the needful.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat