

**In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**  
**Sessions Case No.128/2023 (Computer Registration No.128/2023)**  
**CNR No.WBDD01-001124-2023.**

**Present :- Shri Manas Basu (J.O Code No.WB 00598)**

**Order No.14**

**22.12.2025.**

All three (03) accused persons on bail are present.

Today is the date fixed for evidence of the prosecution witness being C.S.W No.11, Parimal Roy (Scribe) as last chance.

The prosecution fails to produce any witness today.

In view of the above, the evidence of the prosecution is hereby closed.

Fix 21.01.2026 for examination of the accused persons u/s.313 of the Cr.P.C.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

**Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat,**