

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Sessions Case No. 128 of 2023**

**S.T. No. 39(10)/2023**

Com. Reg. No. 128 of 2023

CNR No. WBDD01-001124-2023

J.O. Code No. WB00598

16  
06.02.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of all the 03 (three) accused and examination under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C.

Learned P.P.-In-Charge is present by filing hazira.

All the 03 (three) accused, Sujoy Basak (A-1), Konika Basak (A-2) & Rinki Basak (A-3), are present by filing hazira. Learned Defence Counsel is present in Court.

The record is taken up for examination of all the said three accused under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C.

All the 03 (three) accused are examined under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C. and the same are kept with the record in separate twelve sheets. On asking, all the accused submit that they are not willing to adduce any evidence on their behalf. Accordingly, D.W. is hereby closed.

Fix 07.03.2026 for appearance of all the 03 (three) accused and hearing of argument.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat